callsign
SCX8626
SWA2173
DAL1400
NKS642
N8767

ac_type
B738
B737
B752
A320
B737

registration

N830SY
N780SW
N665DN
N647NK
N8767

dep_af des_af dep_time

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

KSBN
KLAX
KDTW
KDTW
KIAD

4/8/2019 9:27
4/8/2019 13:50
4/8/2019 13:52
4/8/2019 13:54
4/8/2019 17:34

19L
19L
19L
19L
19L

des_time dep_rwy des_rwy jet type

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL

deviation_cause
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED

PILOT REQUEST

dir

TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF



